
Team Standings
Findlay Flag City

We will be holding our payout and annual divisional tournaments on Saturday, June 10th. It will be held at Avenue Cue. We
will present awards and pay out the money and then get the tournaments started.

Awards will start at 10:00 am and the tournaments will begin at 11:00 am. The format will be round robin with the teams
being divided equally into 3 divisions. Each division will have an equal payout. Make sure that you are ready to play a lot of
pool on June 10th.

It's been a Loooooong season but a good season. We had teams entered in every available tournament for Valley and BCA
leagues. We had teams win several divisions in Napoleon and most everyone placed well and we all had a lot of fun. We
had a great showing at Indiana State and Ohio State tournaments. We had teams in Las Vegas for the BCA and Valley
Nationals. I think we can all agree that we have a very competitive league with a lot of outstanding players. Congratulations
to you all. Thank you for being a part of Findlay Flag City Pool League.

We will be discussing some important topics at the payout this Saturday. Please make sure that someone from your team is
there if your team is not participating.

Please help each other out. Ask questions if you are not sure. And if you are not having fun, you are doing it wrong. Lets
have some fun.

Rank Name
Round
Points

Total
Points

Ero
8

BB
Total
Rnds

Avg Wins Loss
Total

Games
Wins
%

1 Avenue Cue - Wrecking Crew 110.5 4255 50 1 136 8.34 358 152 510 70.196

2 419ers 107 4432 60 0 136 8.69 378 132 510 74.117

3 Heavy Hitters 102 4288 30 7 136 8.41 332 178 510 65.098

4 Avenue Cue - Durbin 94.5 4146 36 2 136 8.13 320 190 510 62.745

5 M R the Raiders 84.5 4137 17 1 136 8.11 307 203 510 60.196

6 The Unshaven 76.5 3988 17 0 136 7.82 294 216 510 57.647

7 Team Elite 73.5 4017 18 0 136 7.88 300 210 510 58.823

8 Hoodlums & Hilljacks 72 3980 9 1 136 7.8 259 251 510 50.784

9 Another Shot Please 71 3984 12 0 136 7.81 280 230 510 54.901

10 Shut It Down 65 3939 7 2 136 7.72 249 261 510 48.823

11 Rack Em Boys 62 3893 9 0 136 7.63 234 276 510 45.882

12 Consistently Inconsistent 61.5 3868 9 1 136 7.58 252 258 510 49.411

13 Chalk Chicks 58 3789 6 0 136 7.43 243 267 510 47.647

14 Off Constantly 43 3741 4 0 136 7.34 189 321 510 37.058

15 Belles of the Balls 40.5 3936 1 0 136 7.72 173 337 510 33.921

16 BPOE #75 37.5 3800 3 0 136 7.45 157 353 510 30.784

17 The Team With No Name 33.5 3762 1 1 136 7.38 131 379 510 25.686

18 Degan Pride 31.5 3546 0 0 136 6.95 134 376 510 26.274

Team Players
Findlay Flag City

**Floating Spares**

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

140 DAVID SNOKE 7 21 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 7.33 66.666

54 TED BIBLER 7 536 78 31 0 0 47 5 1 26 4 -98 5.62 39.743

135 MANDY DYER 6 88 15 2 0 0 13 1 0 5 0 -53 2.33 13.333

419ers

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

65 COLLIN ADKINS 9 502 54 44 9 0 10 15 8 18 11 235 13.81 81.481

49 MARC SANCHEZ 9 566 63 50 5 0 13 8 7 21 11 230 12.71 79.365

44 BROCK DOUGLAS 9 585 66 52 3 0 14 9 2 22 10 221 12.26 78.787

10 JEFF COLE 9 757 87 67 11 0 20 13 9 29 16 286 12.11 77.011

52 Jonathan Beach 9 540 63 44 10 0 19 10 6 21 7 195 11.83 69.841

43 RYAN SCHADE 8 586 69 49 5 0 20 10 4 23 7 212 11.64 71.014

88 JOHN ROUTSON 8 426 51 33 7 0 18 6 4 17 5 150 11.43 64.705

70 CHAD WHITMORE 8 470 57 39 10 0 18 15 11 19 9 180 11.58 68.421
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Another Shot Please

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

53 HAL JOHNS 9 537 63 43 4 0 20 10 9 21 8 171 11.30 68.253

48 PAUL WOESSNER 8 568 72 40 1 0 32 7 1 24 6 39 8.44 55.555

25 SCOTT WUNDERLICH 8 677 87 48 1 0 39 7 1 29 4 59 8.47 55.172

51 MATT VAN ATTA 8 557 72 38 0 0 34 8 0 24 6 22 8.04 52.777

27 GALE WISEMAN 8 669 87 49 4 0 38 8 6 29 7 94 8.82 56.321

23 DAN BECKETT 8 687 90 52 2 0 38 12 2 30 8 59 8.31 57.777

126 JIM KIRK 6 220 39 10 0 0 29 2 0 13 0 -129 2.33 25.641

Avenue Cue - Wrecking Crew

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

4 CHARLIE SENGSTOCK 8 840 99 70 1 0 29 11 3 33 11 255 11.07 70.707

16 DENNIS WOOLLEY 8 712 84 63 13 0 21 23 8 28 14 297 12.17 75

112 STEVE MCANINCH 8 305 36 26 7 0 10 6 5 12 4 103 11.53 72.222

2 TROY EMERSON 8 855 102 74 12 0 28 12 9 34 15 300 11.44 72.549

12 JOSH SCHMENK 8 728 87 64 8 0 23 14 9 29 14 254 11.38 73.563

130 JED THRUN 8 170 21 12 2 0 9 3 2 7 1 44 10.29 57.142

71 JONATHON KITZLER 8 469 60 38 4 1 22 11 5 20 5 124 9.95 63.333

131 JIM THRUN 8 161 21 11 3 0 10 5 2 7 2 23 8.90 52.380

Avenue Cue - Durbin

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

5 DON ANDRICH 8 834 102 72 8 0 30 8 4 34 14 241 10.94 70.588

97 Todd Gabel 8 374 48 32 0 0 16 9 1 16 6 87 10.24 66.666

14 MICHAEL DURBIN 8 721 93 57 12 1 36 12 6 31 10 187 10.22 61.290

132 BRANDON STEPHENSON 8 143 18 9 2 0 9 5 1 6 1 14 8.83 50

29 LARRY DEBOCK 8 660 84 46 6 0 38 5 2 28 4 80 8.88 54.761

45 MILES REINHARD 8 583 78 48 3 1 30 10 5 26 9 102 9.17 61.538

31 ED GROSS 8 651 87 56 5 0 31 8 3 29 10 118 9.21 64.367

Belles of the Balls

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

46 HEATHER HOLTGREVEN 7 575 81 40 1 0 41 6 1 27 4 -43 6.58 49.382

95 TINA SMITH 7 386 57 24 0 0 33 4 0 19 1 -82 5.33 42.105

127 HOLLY COLDIRON 7 196 30 10 0 0 20 2 0 10 0 -57 4.63 33.333

103 KIM PETRIME 6 348 54 17 0 0 37 4 0 18 1 -122 4.19 31.481

105 BRENDA BLACKBURN 6 347 54 17 0 0 37 4 0 18 1 -124 4.13 31.481

76 STEPHANIE JURRUS 6 456 72 24 0 0 48 6 0 24 2 -157 4.15 33.333

113 JESSICA RAYLE 6 305 51 15 0 0 36 4 0 17 0 -138 3.27 29.411

111 STEPHANIE RAMM 6 319 54 15 0 0 39 4 1 18 1 -160 2.94 27.777

116 AMY CLARK 5 290 57 11 0 0 46 3 0 18 1 -237 0.93 19.298

BPOE #75

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

63 JEREMY JACOBS 7 507 75 33 1 0 42 4 2 25 2 -84 5.65 44

86 ROD FANNIN 7 432 66 27 1 0 39 4 1 22 3 -89 5.21 40.909

78 BRIAN LUDWIG 6 452 72 20 0 0 52 2 0 24 0 -186 3.69 27.777

79 BOB THOMPSON 6 452 72 18 1 0 54 4 1 24 1 -180 3.79 25

69 JOHN SNYDER 6 474 78 24 0 0 54 4 0 26 2 -208 3.41 30.769

84 BRYCE SPEARS 6 436 72 18 0 0 54 4 1 24 0 -201 3.26 25

77 DON HALEY 6 453 75 17 0 0 58 2 0 25 0 -212 3.21 22.666

Chalk Chicks

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

80 SCOTT NEHLS 8 448 54 37 6 0 17 8 5 18 7 142 11.04 68.518

11 DESIREE SEVERS-THRUN 7 732 99 50 0 0 49 7 1 33 8 -23 7.16 50.505

22 LORI TRAVER 7 690 96 49 0 0 47 5 0 32 5 -54 6.63 51.041

28 HELENA EMERSON 7 669 96 45 0 0 51 5 0 32 4 -81 6.13 46.875

20 KAREY PERKINS 7 705 102 42 0 0 60 6 0 34 6 -145 5.49 41.176

90 CASSIE WHITMORE 7 410 63 20 0 0 43 4 0 21 0 -131 4.43 31.746
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Consistently Inconsistent

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

118 ALEX REGAN 8 273 33 23 0 0 10 8 0 11 5 73 10.48 69.696

9 BRIAN NYE 8 759 99 52 2 1 47 6 1 33 7 34 8.03 52.525

128 CRAIG RUHE 8 184 24 14 2 0 10 9 1 8 2 23 8.71 58.333

39 Norman Haynes 8 617 81 42 0 0 39 9 1 27 4 18 7.84 51.851

38 JASON RAYLE 7 627 87 43 4 0 44 7 2 29 8 -17 7.06 49.425

129 KEVIN SMITH 7 172 24 12 0 0 12 5 0 8 1 -14 6.58 50

74 AL BAKER 7 461 66 28 1 0 38 6 1 22 3 -56 6.15 42.424

47 ZACK FLINT 7 573 84 33 0 0 51 3 0 28 1 -119 5.40 39.285

139 CHRIS SCHNEIDER 6 37 6 3 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 -12 4.17 50

Degan Pride

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

72 BOB GABRIAL 7 469 66 29 0 0 37 3 0 22 1 -51 6.33 43.939

42 RICHIE SHOEMAKER 7 589 90 30 0 0 60 5 0 29 2 -158 4.79 33.333

68 LUKE SHOEMAKER 6 486 75 26 0 0 49 3 1 25 1 -137 4.65 34.666

62 BRENT STRUBLE 6 508 84 23 0 0 61 3 1 27 2 -226 3.36 27.380

98 KEVIN ROGERS 6 374 63 16 0 0 47 3 0 20 1 -185 3.00 25.396

99 JILL EINGLE 5 369 72 8 0 0 64 1 0 24 0 -302 0.93 11.111

137 DAKOTA SHANE 3 56 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 6 0 -124 -3.78 0

Heavy Hitters

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

3 CORY SAYRE 9 854 96 71 10 2 25 13 11 31 15 325 12.39 73.958

1 BRAD LEVANDOSKI 9 875 99 75 4 3 24 16 5 33 14 300 11.91 75.757

40 SHAWN CLARK 8 606 72 49 5 1 23 8 5 24 6 176 10.93 68.055

91 MATT HEATH 8 402 48 34 3 0 14 6 2 16 5 118 10.90 70.833

125 JOHN DRUSCHEL 8 225 27 19 2 1 8 9 1 9 3 66 10.85 70.370

81 RYAN PHILLIPS 8 447 54 34 2 0 20 7 1 18 3 78 9.76 62.962

123 TOBY NAPIER 8 242 30 20 2 0 10 9 0 10 3 57 10.03 66.666

56 BRANDON HAAS 7 529 78 28 2 0 50 5 0 25 2 -124 5.22 35.897

141 GORDO FLORES 5 16 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 -14 0.67 0

Hoodlums & Hilljacks

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

64 BRIAN LOGSDON 8 506 60 43 4 0 17 10 4 20 9 146 10.93 71.666

19 TOD HOUK 8 705 93 51 1 0 42 8 0 31 5 29 7.90 54.838

32 DAN SCHERF 7 651 87 44 1 0 43 5 1 29 5 2 7.52 50.574

73 MARK FRY 7 462 63 32 0 0 31 4 0 21 3 -16 7.08 50.793

83 BRIAN FELLERS 7 437 60 28 1 0 32 5 0 20 3 -27 6.85 46.666

33 RICHARD ADAMS 7 648 90 41 2 1 49 4 2 30 2 -48 6.69 45.555

102 DAVE MILUM 6 355 57 20 0 0 37 4 0 19 1 -124 4.05 35.087

M R the Raiders

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

92 JAMES SEYER 8 399 48 33 6 0 15 10 3 16 7 114 10.81 68.75

8 BRIAN LONG 8 779 96 60 5 0 36 13 3 32 10 175 9.99 62.5

6 ROBERT (BOB) GEIGER 8 824 102 65 2 1 37 6 2 34 9 102 9.10 63.725

89 BRAD PATTON 8 411 51 33 2 0 18 6 2 17 5 103 10.12 64.705

21 NATHAN JOHNSON 8 695 87 54 2 0 33 6 4 29 7 116 9.34 62.068

67 MURRELL PRYOR 8 498 66 34 0 0 32 6 0 22 4 20 7.85 51.515

93 RICH ROWER 7 395 54 25 0 0 29 7 0 18 2 -16 7.02 46.296

138 Chase Black 7 40 6 3 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 -7 5.50 50

Off Constantly

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

106 Cory Dyer 8 343 45 20 0 0 25 4 0 15 2 -2 7.58 44.444

120 BILL SIPE 7 245 36 15 1 0 21 3 0 11 1 -41 5.69 41.666

36 RANDY RAYLE 7 642 96 38 2 0 58 5 2 32 3 -121 5.45 39.583

124 TREVES PIZAMO 7 241 36 17 0 0 19 6 1 12 3 -36 5.69 47.222

34 BRIAN BERG 6 643 99 32 1 0 67 3 1 31 1 -188 4.61 32.323

35 DWAYNE SNYDER 6 642 102 39 0 0 63 6 0 33 7 -207 4.26 38.235

104 MIKE SIFERD 6 347 57 19 0 0 38 4 0 18 2 -139 3.65 33.333
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Rack Em Boys

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

87 CHELSEA HOYT 8 431 54 36 2 0 18 6 3 18 6 103 9.93 66.666

82 Pauline Craycraft 8 437 57 34 0 0 23 7 0 19 4 38 8.33 59.649

17 Katie Anderson 8 710 93 53 5 0 40 7 2 31 7 75 8.49 56.989

107 AMANDA COMBS 7 334 45 23 2 0 22 5 3 15 2 34 8.22 51.111

50 Jessica Hoyt 7 565 81 40 0 0 41 5 0 27 1 -58 6.26 49.382

134 DEBI FRY 7 120 18 7 0 0 11 2 0 6 0 -31 4.94 38.888

108 LINDA NEES 7 333 51 17 0 0 34 2 0 17 0 -101 4.55 33.333

117 TARA RUBEL 6 275 48 11 0 0 37 2 0 16 0 -154 2.52 22.916

119 KELLY ENGLAND 6 251 45 11 0 0 34 4 0 15 1 -145 2.36 24.444

Shut It Down

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

101 LOGAN BUGAY 8 358 45 28 3 0 17 4 4 15 4 69 9.56 62.222

41 MARK PROPER 8 590 78 38 0 0 40 5 0 26 1 4 7.62 48.717

96 CHAD STIEF 7 378 51 26 0 1 25 11 0 17 4 -3 7.35 50.980

18 SHANE DAVID 7 706 96 47 0 0 49 7 1 32 7 -14 7.21 48.958

24 SHAWN RODDY 7 682 93 46 0 1 47 8 0 31 6 -27 7.04 49.462

136 MATT WESTRICK 7 87 12 7 1 0 5 3 1 4 1 10 8.17 58.333

94 KYLE ERVIN 7 390 54 24 1 0 30 5 1 18 2 -33 6.63 44.444

58 MICHAEL HOLTGREVEN 6 526 81 33 2 0 48 5 3 27 3 -112 5.14 40.740

Team Elite

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

61 GUS BECKLEY 8 511 66 43 2 0 23 8 3 22 7 78 9.38 65.151

75 JERRY TRIPP 8 458 60 40 3 0 20 6 2 20 5 82 9.53 66.666

13 JOHN PRENZLIN 8 721 96 58 4 0 38 6 7 32 9 123 9.12 60.416

26 Ken WALKER 8 671 90 53 7 0 37 11 6 30 7 117 9.14 58.888

57 JOHNATHON FISHER 8 528 69 41 0 0 28 7 0 23 6 14 7.86 59.420

122 RICH NEES 7 243 36 20 1 0 16 5 2 12 3 11 7.73 55.555

121 CHUCK BINGAMON 7 243 33 19 1 0 14 6 2 11 3 19 7.97 57.575

110 LEON RUEGG 7 326 45 21 0 0 24 4 0 15 1 -16 6.89 46.666

The Team With No Name

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

30 PAULA MELROY 7 660 99 32 1 0 67 4 1 33 2 -177 4.89 32.323

59 ROBBIN JOHNSON 6 524 90 19 0 0 71 3 0 30 0 -291 2.59 21.111

114 VIKKI LONG 6 300 54 12 0 0 42 3 0 18 0 -198 1.89 22.222

66 JOYCE BAKER 6 499 90 18 0 0 72 4 0 30 0 -324 1.94 20

55 CONNIE BAKER 6 530 96 25 0 0 71 4 0 31 2 -316 2.23 26.041

115 LEISA ARMSTRONG 5 295 57 10 0 1 47 3 0 19 0 -229 1.16 17.543

The Unshaven

Rnk Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Power
Factor

Wins
%

85 STEVE PERKINS 8 432 54 36 3 0 18 8 3 18 6 103 9.96 66.666

15 DANNY RUSSELL 8 714 90 56 5 0 34 9 5 30 10 142 9.57 62.222

7 GENE COOK 8 802 102 63 4 0 39 5 4 34 7 148 9.35 61.764

133 GORDON MORT 8 139 18 9 1 0 9 3 0 6 0 7 8.17 50

100 CODY HATCHELL 8 367 48 28 2 0 20 7 1 16 3 43 8.58 58.333

37 TOM UTLEY 8 632 84 45 2 0 39 5 2 28 7 48 8.12 53.571

60 EDWARD BAER 7 513 69 33 0 0 36 5 1 23 3 0 7.43 47.826

109 CHAD CATON 7 332 45 24 0 0 21 5 1 15 2 28 8.00 53.333

FLAG CITY POOL LEAGUE STANDINGSFLAG CITY POOL LEAGUE STANDINGS

Page : 4 - 7
Printed on 06/09/2023 7:27:52 PM



Player Standings (Regular)
Findlay Flag City

Rank Players
Power
Factor

Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs

8 On
Break

Loss
Cons
Wins

10-0
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Differential
Wins
%

1 BRAD LEVANDOSKI 11.91 8.84 875 99 75 4 3 24 16 5 33 14 300 75.76

2 TROY EMERSON 11.44 8.38 855 102 74 12 0 28 12 9 34 15 300 72.55

3 CORY SAYRE 12.39 8.90 854 96 71 10 2 25 13 11 31 15 325 73.96

4 CHARLIE SENGSTOCK 11.07 8.48 840 99 70 1 0 29 11 3 33 11 255 70.71

5 DON ANDRICH 10.94 8.42 834 99 69 8 0 30 8 4 34 13 241 69.7

6 ROBERT (BOB) GEIGER 9.10 8.08 824 102 65 2 1 37 6 2 34 9 102 63.73

7 GENE COOK 9.35 7.86 802 102 63 4 0 39 5 4 34 7 148 61.76

8 BRIAN LONG 9.99 8.11 779 96 60 5 0 36 13 3 32 10 175 62.5

9 BRIAN NYE 8.03 7.67 759 99 52 2 1 47 6 1 33 7 34 52.53

10 JEFF COLE 12.11 8.70 757 87 67 11 0 20 13 9 29 16 286 77.01

11 DESIREE SEVERS-THRUN 7.16 7.39 732 99 50 0 0 49 7 1 33 8 -23 50.51

12 JOSH SCHMENK 11.38 8.37 728 87 64 8 0 23 14 9 29 14 254 73.56

13 JOHN PRENZLIN 9.12 7.75 721 93 55 4 0 38 6 7 32 8 123 59.14

14 MICHAEL DURBIN 10.22 8.01 721 90 54 12 1 36 12 6 31 9 187 60

15 DANNY RUSSELL 9.57 7.93 714 90 56 5 0 34 9 5 30 10 142 62.22

16 DENNIS WOOLLEY 12.17 8.48 712 84 63 13 0 21 23 8 28 14 297 75

17 Katie Anderson 8.49 7.63 710 93 53 5 0 40 7 2 31 7 75 56.99

18 SHANE DAVID 7.21 7.35 706 96 47 0 0 49 7 1 32 7 -14 48.96

19 TOD HOUK 7.90 7.58 705 93 51 1 0 42 8 0 31 5 29 54.84

20 KAREY PERKINS 5.49 6.91 705 102 42 0 0 60 6 0 34 6 -145 41.18

21 NATHAN JOHNSON 9.34 7.99 695 87 54 2 0 33 6 4 29 7 116 62.07

22 LORI TRAVER 6.63 7.19 690 96 49 0 0 47 5 0 32 5 -54 51.04

23 DAN BECKETT 8.31 7.63 687 90 52 2 0 38 12 2 30 8 59 57.78

24 SHAWN RODDY 7.04 7.33 682 93 46 0 1 47 8 0 31 6 -27 49.46

25 SCOTT WUNDERLICH 8.47 7.78 677 87 48 1 0 39 7 1 29 4 59 55.17

26 Ken WALKER 9.14 7.71 671 87 50 7 0 37 11 6 30 6 117 57.47

27 GALE WISEMAN 8.82 7.69 669 87 49 4 0 38 8 6 29 7 94 56.32

28 HELENA EMERSON 6.13 6.97 669 96 45 0 0 51 5 0 32 4 -81 46.88

29 LARRY DEBOCK 8.88 7.86 660 84 46 6 0 38 5 2 28 4 80 54.76

30 PAULA MELROY 4.89 6.67 660 99 32 1 0 67 4 1 33 2 -177 32.32

31 ED GROSS 9.21 7.75 651 84 53 5 0 31 8 3 29 9 118 63.1

32 DAN SCHERF 7.52 7.48 651 87 44 1 0 43 5 1 29 5 2 50.57

33 RICHARD ADAMS 6.69 7.20 648 90 41 2 1 49 4 2 30 2 -48 45.56

34 BRIAN BERG 4.61 6.49 643 99 32 1 0 67 3 1 31 1 -188 32.32

35 DWAYNE SNYDER 4.26 6.29 642 102 39 0 0 63 6 0 33 7 -207 38.24

36 RANDY RAYLE 5.45 6.69 642 96 38 2 0 58 5 2 32 3 -121 39.58

37 TOM UTLEY 8.12 7.52 632 84 45 2 0 39 5 2 28 7 48 53.57

38 JASON RAYLE 7.06 7.21 627 87 43 4 0 44 7 2 29 8 -17 49.43

39 Norman Haynes 7.84 7.62 617 81 42 0 0 39 9 1 27 4 18 51.85

40 SHAWN CLARK 10.93 8.42 606 72 49 5 1 23 8 5 24 6 176 68.06

41 MARK PROPER 7.62 7.56 590 78 38 0 0 40 5 0 26 1 4 48.72

42 RICHIE SHOEMAKER 4.79 6.54 589 90 30 0 0 60 5 0 29 2 -158 33.33

43 RYAN SCHADE 11.64 8.49 586 69 49 5 0 20 10 4 23 7 212 71.01

44 BROCK DOUGLAS 12.26 8.86 585 66 52 3 0 14 9 2 22 10 221 78.79

45 MILES REINHARD 9.17 7.77 583 75 45 3 1 30 10 5 26 8 102 60

46 HEATHER HOLTGREVEN 6.58 7.10 575 81 40 1 0 41 6 1 27 4 -43 49.38

47 ZACK FLINT 5.40 6.82 573 84 33 0 0 51 3 0 28 1 -119 39.29

48 PAUL WOESSNER 8.44 7.89 568 72 40 1 0 32 7 1 24 6 39 55.56

49 MARC SANCHEZ 12.71 8.98 566 63 50 5 0 13 8 7 21 11 230 79.37

50 Jessica Hoyt 6.26 6.98 565 81 40 0 0 41 5 0 27 1 -58 49.38

51 MATT VAN ATTA 8.04 7.74 557 72 38 0 0 34 8 0 24 6 22 52.78

52 Jonathan Beach 11.83 8.57 540 63 44 10 0 19 10 6 21 7 195 69.84

53 HAL JOHNS 11.30 8.52 537 63 43 4 0 20 10 9 21 8 171 68.25

54 TED BIBLER 5.62 6.87 536 78 31 0 0 47 5 1 26 4 -98 39.74

55 CONNIE BAKER 2.23 5.52 530 96 25 0 0 71 4 0 31 2 -316 26.04

56 BRANDON HAAS 5.22 6.78 529 78 28 2 0 50 5 0 25 2 -124 35.9

57 JOHNATHON FISHER 7.86 7.65 528 69 41 0 0 28 7 0 23 6 14 59.42

58 MICHAEL HOLTGREVEN 5.14 6.49 526 81 33 2 0 48 5 3 27 3 -112 40.74

59 ROBBIN JOHNSON 2.59 5.82 524 90 19 0 0 71 3 0 30 0 -291 21.11

60 EDWARD BAER 7.43 7.43 513 69 33 0 0 36 5 1 23 3 0 47.83

61 GUS BECKLEY 9.38 8.11 511 63 40 2 0 23 8 3 22 6 78 63.49

62 BRENT STRUBLE 3.36 6.05 508 84 23 0 0 61 3 1 27 2 -226 27.38

63 JEREMY JACOBS 5.65 6.76 507 75 33 1 0 42 4 2 25 2 -84 44

64 BRIAN LOGSDON 10.93 8.43 506 60 43 4 0 17 10 4 20 9 146 71.67

65 COLLIN ADKINS 13.81 9.30 502 54 44 9 0 10 15 8 18 11 235 81.48

66 JOYCE BAKER 1.94 5.54 499 90 18 0 0 72 4 0 30 0 -324 20

67 MURRELL PRYOR 7.85 7.55 498 66 34 0 0 32 6 0 22 4 20 51.52

68 LUKE SHOEMAKER 4.65 6.48 486 75 26 0 0 49 3 1 25 1 -137 34.67
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Findlay Flag City
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Power
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69 JOHN SNYDER 3.41 6.08 474 78 24 0 0 54 4 0 26 2 -208 30.77

70 CHAD WHITMORE 11.58 8.25 470 57 39 10 0 18 15 11 19 9 180 68.42

71 JONATHON KITZLER 9.95 7.82 469 60 38 4 1 22 11 5 20 5 124 63.33

72 BOB GABRIAL 6.33 7.11 469 66 29 0 0 37 3 0 22 1 -51 43.94

73 MARK FRY 7.08 7.33 462 63 32 0 0 31 4 0 21 3 -16 50.79

74 AL BAKER 6.15 6.98 461 66 28 1 0 38 6 1 22 3 -56 42.42

75 JERRY TRIPP 9.53 8.04 458 57 37 3 0 20 6 2 20 4 82 64.91

76 STEPHANIE JURRUS 4.15 6.33 456 72 24 0 0 48 6 0 24 2 -157 33.33

77 DON HALEY 3.21 6.04 453 75 17 0 0 58 2 0 25 0 -212 22.67

78 BRIAN LUDWIG 3.69 6.28 452 72 20 0 0 52 2 0 24 0 -186 27.78

79 BOB THOMPSON 3.79 6.28 452 72 18 1 0 54 4 1 24 1 -180 25

80 SCOTT NEHLS 11.04 8.30 448 54 37 6 0 17 8 5 18 7 142 68.52

81 RYAN PHILLIPS 9.76 8.28 447 54 34 2 0 20 7 1 18 3 78 62.96

82 Pauline Craycraft 8.33 7.67 437 57 34 0 0 23 7 0 19 4 38 59.65

83 BRIAN FELLERS 6.85 7.28 437 60 28 1 0 32 5 0 20 3 -27 46.67

84 BRYCE SPEARS 3.26 6.06 436 72 18 0 0 54 4 1 24 0 -201 25

85 STEVE PERKINS 9.96 8.00 432 54 36 3 0 18 8 3 18 6 103 66.67

86 ROD FANNIN 5.21 6.55 432 66 27 1 0 39 4 1 22 3 -89 40.91

87 CHELSEA HOYT 9.93 7.98 431 54 36 2 0 18 6 3 18 6 103 66.67

88 JOHN ROUTSON 11.43 8.35 426 51 33 7 0 18 6 4 17 5 150 64.71

89 BRAD PATTON 10.12 8.06 411 51 33 2 0 18 6 2 17 5 103 64.71

90 CASSIE WHITMORE 4.43 6.51 410 63 20 0 0 43 4 0 21 0 -131 31.75

91 MATT HEATH 10.90 8.38 402 48 34 3 0 14 6 2 16 5 118 70.83

92 JAMES SEYER 10.81 8.31 399 48 33 6 0 15 10 3 16 7 114 68.75

93 RICH ROWER 7.02 7.31 395 54 25 0 0 29 7 0 18 2 -16 46.3

94 KYLE ERVIN 6.63 7.22 390 54 24 1 0 30 5 1 18 2 -33 44.44

95 TINA SMITH 5.33 6.77 386 57 24 0 0 33 4 0 19 1 -82 42.11

96 CHAD STIEF 7.35 7.41 378 51 26 0 1 25 11 0 17 4 -3 50.98

97 Todd Gabel 10.24 8.31 374 45 29 0 0 16 9 1 16 5 87 64.44

98 KEVIN ROGERS 3.00 5.94 374 63 16 0 0 47 3 0 20 1 -185 25.4

99 JILL EINGLE 0.93 5.13 369 72 8 0 0 64 1 0 24 0 -302 11.11

100 CODY HATCHELL 8.58 7.65 367 48 28 2 0 20 7 1 16 3 43 58.33

101 LOGAN BUGAY 9.56 7.96 358 45 28 3 0 17 4 4 15 4 69 62.22

102 DAVE MILUM 4.05 6.23 355 57 20 0 0 37 4 0 19 1 -124 35.09

103 KIM PETRIME 4.19 6.44 348 54 17 0 0 37 4 0 18 1 -122 31.48

104 MIKE SIFERD 3.65 6.09 347 57 19 0 0 38 4 0 18 2 -139 33.33

105 BRENDA BLACKBURN 4.13 6.43 347 54 17 0 0 37 4 0 18 1 -124 31.48

106 Cory Dyer 7.58 7.62 343 45 20 0 0 25 4 0 15 2 -2 44.44

107 AMANDA COMBS 8.22 7.42 334 45 23 2 0 22 5 3 15 2 34 51.11

108 LINDA NEES 4.55 6.53 333 51 17 0 0 34 2 0 17 0 -101 33.33

109 CHAD CATON 8.00 7.38 332 45 24 0 0 21 5 1 15 2 28 53.33

110 LEON RUEGG 6.89 7.24 326 45 21 0 0 24 4 0 15 1 -16 46.67

111 STEPHANIE RAMM 2.94 5.91 319 54 15 0 0 39 4 1 18 1 -160 27.78

112 STEVE MCANINCH 11.53 8.47 305 36 26 7 0 10 6 5 12 4 103 72.22

113 JESSICA RAYLE 3.27 5.98 305 51 15 0 0 36 4 0 17 0 -138 29.41

114 VIKKI LONG 1.89 5.56 300 54 12 0 0 42 3 0 18 0 -198 22.22

115 LEISA ARMSTRONG 1.16 5.18 295 57 10 0 1 47 3 0 19 0 -229 17.54

116 AMY CLARK 0.93 5.09 290 57 11 0 0 46 3 0 18 1 -237 19.3

117 TARA RUBEL 2.52 5.73 275 48 11 0 0 37 2 0 16 0 -154 22.92

118 ALEX REGAN 10.48 8.27 273 33 23 0 0 10 8 0 11 5 73 69.7

119 KELLY ENGLAND 2.36 5.58 251 45 11 0 0 34 4 0 15 1 -145 24.44

120 BILL SIPE 5.69 6.81 245 36 15 1 0 21 3 0 11 1 -41 41.67

121 CHUCK BINGAMON 7.97 7.36 243 33 19 1 0 14 6 2 11 3 19 57.58

122 RICH NEES 7.73 7.36 243 33 17 1 0 16 5 2 12 2 11 51.52

123 TOBY NAPIER 10.03 8.07 242 30 20 2 0 10 9 0 10 3 57 66.67

124 TREVES PIZAMO 5.69 6.69 241 36 17 0 0 19 6 1 12 3 -36 47.22

125 JOHN DRUSCHEL 10.85 8.33 225 27 19 2 1 8 9 1 9 3 66 70.37

126 JIM KIRK 2.33 5.64 220 39 10 0 0 29 2 0 13 0 -129 25.64

127 HOLLY COLDIRON 4.63 6.53 196 30 10 0 0 20 2 0 10 0 -57 33.33

128 CRAIG RUHE 8.71 7.67 184 24 14 2 0 10 9 1 8 2 23 58.33

129 KEVIN SMITH 6.58 7.17 172 24 12 0 0 12 5 0 8 1 -14 50

130 JED THRUN 10.29 8.10 170 21 12 2 0 9 3 2 7 1 44 57.14

131 JIM THRUN 8.90 7.67 161 21 11 3 0 10 5 2 7 2 23 52.38

132 BRANDON STEPHENSON 8.83 7.94 143 18 9 2 0 9 5 1 6 1 14 50

133 GORDON MORT 8.17 7.72 139 18 9 1 0 9 3 0 6 0 7 50

134 DEBI FRY 4.94 6.67 120 18 7 0 0 11 2 0 6 0 -31 38.89

135 MANDY DYER 2.33 5.87 88 15 2 0 0 13 1 0 5 0 -53 13.33

136 MATT WESTRICK 8.17 7.25 87 12 7 1 0 5 3 1 4 1 10 58.33
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137 DAKOTA SHANE -3.78 3.11 56 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 6 0 -124 0

138 Chase Black 5.50 6.67 40 6 3 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 -7 50

139 CHRIS SCHNEIDER 4.17 6.17 37 6 3 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 -12 50

140 DAVID SNOKE 7.33 7.00 21 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 66.67

141 GORDO FLORES 0.67 5.33 16 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 -14 0

Player Standings (Floating Spares Only)
Findlay Flag City

Rank Players Avg Pts
Total

Games
Wins EROs TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+
# of

Matches
Perfect
Match

Wins %

54 TED BIBLER 6.87 536 78 31 0 0 47 5 1 26 4 39.74

135 MANDY DYER 5.87 88 15 2 0 0 13 1 0 5 0 13.33
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